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Information Governance 

Freedom of Information 

 

Health Informatics 

Woodfield House, Trust Headquarters 

 

    Tickhill Road Site,Weston Road, Balby, Doncaster,   DN4 8QN 

 

Telephone: (01302) 796016    

 

Email: xxxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx 

James Allen 

 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx  Text only phone for deaf/hard of hearing: 07771933869 

     
 
21 December 2018 
 
Dear James 
 
Re: Your Request for Information – Ref. FOI 2154 
 
Further to your request for information please find below the response:- 
 
Request: 
Under the Freedom of Information Act, please provide the following information on rostering suppliers currently 
implemented at your organisation as well as the staff group they are implemented for (Nursing and HCAs, 
Medical & Dental, AHPs, Scientific, Estates and Facilities, Admin & Clerical) 
1a. Rostering Supplier 
1b. Contract Start Date 
1c. Contract End Date 
1d. Annual Cost 17/18 
1e. What framework was used to procure the supplier? 
1f. What is the exit cost for leaving the framework the supplier was contracted from? 
1g. What percentage of workforce are rostered on the system? 
1h. Can staff self-roster on your platform? 
1i. What percentage of rostered shifts are self-rostered? 
2. Is the rostering system hosted:  
2a. On-premise 
2b. Supplier private cloud 
2c. Microsoft Azure 
2d. AWS (Amazon Web Services) 
3a. Does the rostering system have an open API? 
3b. If yes to the above question, is it a bi-directional (two-way) interface? 
3c. What other 3rd party systems does the rostering application currently integrate to? 
4. Does the rostering system integrate to ESR? 
5a. Are API's offered as part of the standard service/solution with your 3rd party provider or are these an 
additional fee? 
5b. If API's are an additional cost, what is the annual cost for API's from your rostering supplier? 
 
Please answer the following questions on effective rostering/optimisation?  
6a. Do you use a rostering management information tool to ensure you are rostering effectively? 
6b. If yes, who is the supplier? 
6c. What is the contract start date? 
6d. What is the contract end date? 
6f. What is the annual cost 17/18 for this service? 

Leading the way with care 

 

Kathryn Singh – Chief Executive 

Lawson Pater – Chairman 
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Response: 
Query 

Response 

1a. Rostering Supplier 

Allocate via Softcat 

 
1b. Contract Start Date 

29/03/2018 

 
1c. Contract End Date 

29/03/2019 

 
1d. Annual Cost 17/18 

£100,000.00 

 
1e. What framework was used to procure the 

Health Trust England 

supplier? 
1f. What is the exit cost for leaving the 

None 

framework the supplier was contracted from? 
1g. What percentage of workforce are rostered  38.75% 

on the system?  
1h. Can staff self-roster on your platform? 

This function is not currently in use, however 

 

the capability is available within the system 

1i. What percentage of rostered shifts are self-

N/A 

rostered? 
2. Is the rostering system hosted:  

(b) Supplier Private Cloud 

2a. On-premise 

2b. Supplier private cloud 

2c. Microsoft Azure 
2d. AWS (Amazon Web Services) 
3a. Does the rostering system have an open 

No 

API? 
3b. If yes to the above question, is it a bi-

No 

directional (two-way) interface? 
3c. What other 3rd party systems does the 

No 

rostering application currently integrate to? 
4. Does the rostering system integrate to ESR?  No – information extracted via a manual 

 

synchronisation report 

5a. Are API's offered as part of the standard 

No – additional fee 

service/solution with your 3rd party provider 
or are these an additional fee? 
5b. If API's are an additional cost, what is the 

N/A – No API’s 

annual cost for API's from your rostering 

supplier? 
Please answer the following questions on effective rostering/optimisation?  
 
6a. Do you use a rostering management 

We use the existing functionality within Health 

information tool to ensure you are rostering 

Roster to analyse the effectiveness of the 

effectively? 

rosters. 

6b. If yes, who is the supplier? 

N/A 

 
6c. What is the contract start date? 

N/A 

 
6d. What is the contract end date? 

N/A 

 
6f. What is the annual cost 17/18 for this 

N/A 

service? 
 
 
 

Leading the way with care 

 

Kathryn Singh – Chief Executive 

Lawson Pater – Chairman 
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If you are dissatisfied with this response or with the way that your request has been handled and would 
like to request an internal review, please advise within 20 working days of the date of this letter quoting 
the FOI number above.  Please email to xxxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx or mail to the address above. 

Further information and independent advice regarding the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and the 
Environmental Information Regulations 2004 is available from the Information Commissioner’s Office: 

Information Commissioner's Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire 
www.ico.org.uk   

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or 01625 545 745 if you prefer to use a national rate number. 

Yours sincerely 
 
 
Freedom of Information 
Information Governance 
 

Leading the way with care 

 

Kathryn Singh – Chief Executive 

Lawson Pater – Chairman 




    

  

  
